GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

7/29/2024

To

8/5/2024

SUSPICIOUS PERSON  Report Written

07/29/2024 01:43

07/29/2024 06:00

07/29/2024 12:59

07/30/2024  01:50

07/31/2024 07:17

07/31/2024 09:33

07/31/2024 09:51

07/31/2024 20:43

07/31/2024  22:42

07/31/2024 23:01

08/01/2024  06:55

08/01/2024 07:26

08/01/2024 07:29

08/01/2024 07:38

08/01/2024 08:15

08/01/2024 10:22

08/01/2024 12:34

08/01/2024 13:30

08/01/2024 13:44

08/01/2024  14:49

08/01/2024 15:19

08/02/2024 09:08

Created By:

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
SIGNAL 100
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

DISORDERLY

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

ASSAULT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

DOMESTIC COMBINED

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

9318 Edmonston Rd

6009 Springhill Dr

127 Westway

6200 block Springhill Dr

8001 Lakecrest Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9302 Edmonston Rd

6100 Breezewood Ct

7574 Mandan Rd

6320 Golden Triangle Dr
6301 Golden Triangle Dr

15 Crescent Rd

7483 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7251 Morrison Dr

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8226 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB1
GB1

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2

Mental Health Diversion

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had damage to the front windshield and his side review mirrors
from both sides.
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2016 Honda Accord had a broken door handle and the airbag was
missing.

False Report/ Not-Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his brother's car had been stolen
from the parking lot. When officers began to investigate further the story did not match up. He
then admitted that he took the vehicle without permission and did not want his brother to find
out.

Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle door handle was broken and his airbag was missing.

Disorderly—A group of juvenile females were attempting to start a fight with another group of
females who were attempting to leave. Officers released one group to their guardians and the
other group fled.

Theft from Auto - The victim's tags were stolen from his vehicle.

Domestic w/Arrest

Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from her 2022 Honda CRV. The front
passenger window was also broken, and her wallet containing cash and cards was taken.
Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle had a broken rear window, and ignition damage, and her
rear temp tag was stolen

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Honda Civic rental car had all four wheels stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that the wheels were stolen from her vehicle. 2023 Honda
Accord.

Assault - The victim stated he was walking on the trail around the community center when a
black male was running on the trail toward him. The man ran directly at him when they were
passing each other, so he pushed him away, and then the man punched him in the face and
then kept running. The victim stated that has never seen the male before and did not know who
he is.

Theft Report - An employee stated that two females entered the store and stole fake hair before
fleeing the location.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle's door handle was broken and his airbag
was stolen.

Theft Report - A shopper placed her purse down while looking at items for sale. When she went
to retrieve her purse, it was no longer there. Did not see who took it.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had stolen the temporary tag from his
vehicle.
Domestic

Shoplifting/ Theft - The Store Director advised that a black male entered the store and loaded
various items into his cart before leaving the location without paying.

Shoplifting/ Theft - An Asset Protection Specialist advised that an unknown Hispanic Female
has been captured on video shoplifting on several occasions. Police are still attempting to
identify this female.

Executed on:



08/02/2024

08/02/2024

08/02/2024

08/02/2024
08/03/2024

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

08/04/2024

08/04/2024

08/04/2024

08/04/2024

08/04/2024

08/04/2024

Created By:

12:40

19:24

20:21

23:22

01:47

08:28

11:35

14:20

15:02

04:04

12:18

15:39

15:56

17:34

22:30

SHOPLIFTING

FRAUD

FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

SHOPLIFTING

CUTTING COMBINED

BLS COMBINED

FIGHT COMBINED

T - Traffic Stop

THEFT FROM AUTO

SHOPLIFTING

PAPER SERVICE

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

DUI Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

DUI Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7595 Ora Glen Dr

6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway

7807 Mandan Rd
9117 Springhill Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9129 Edmonston Ter

7500 block of Mandan Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ln

5707 Cherrywood Ln

9142 Edmonston Ct

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6108 Breezewood Ct

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

Shoplifting/ Theft - The Store Manager advised he had a person detained that had shoplifted. All
stolen items were recovered and the shoplifter was issued a criminal citation and banned from
the location.

Fraud - A citizen alerted police that a device was blocking the money slot on the ATM. Officers
removed the device and did a search on other ATMs in the area, where they discovered another
device. Banks have been made aware, and police are keeping an eye on the ATMs in the area.

Fraud - (2nd location ) A citizen alerted police that a device was blocking the money slot on the
ATM. Officers removed the device and did a search on other ATMs in the area, where they
discovered another device. Banks have been made aware, and police are keeping an eye on
the ATMs in the area.

Mental Health Diversion

DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle sitting in the middle of the roadway. Upon making
contact with the driver there was a strong odor of alchohol detected. The driver admitted that
she had a few drinks and agreed to take the Standardized Field Sobriety Test. The results
showed that the driver was impaired, she was arrested and charged with DUI.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his work tools had been stolen from the bed of his
pickup truck. The truck bed is covered but was not secured.

Impounded Vehicle - The owner reported that his vehicle had been stolen but a check revealed
that it had been impounded.

Shoplifting - A repeat shoplifter was seen placing stolen items in a vehicle. Officers detained the
suspect and recovered all of the stolen items. The suspect was issued a criminal citation and
banned from the property.

Cutting - Neighbors began fighting, and one grabbed a knife and cut the other one, causing a life
threatening injury. The female admitted to police that she cut the victim and was arrested for
assault.

Check Welfare-Gun & Drug Arrest - Officers responded to a man passed out in front of an
apartment building. The man had an open bag containing a loaded gun and drugs. He was
checked out by paramedics and then arrested by police for gun and drug possession, among
other related charges.

Fight/Robbery - A group of males were involved in a fight. One of the males took the other
male's bicycle and money, he was identified and arrested.

DUI Arrest: Officers observed a vehicle driving across the sidewalk, disregarding the safety of
pedestrians in the area. The vehicle also crossed all lanes of traffic on Cherrywood Ln. The
vehicle was stopped upon contact with the driver, whose speech was slow and slurred. The
driver's eyes were also bloodshot and glassy. The driver was arrested on suspicion of DUI.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported tat his sticker was stolen off his vehicle's registration plate.

Shoplifting/ Theft - A Loss Prevention officer advised that his team had apprehended a female
for shoplifting. The merchandise was recovered and she received a criminal citation.

Court Ordered Vacate - The Man refused to leave the residence after the court order and was
placed into custody.

Executed on:



