GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

7/29/2024

To

8/5/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/29/2024	01:43	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/29/2024	06:00	VANDALISM	Report Written	9318 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had damage to the front windshield and his side review mirrors from both sides.
07/29/2024	12:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6009 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle.
07/30/2024	01:50	SIGNAL 100	Report Written		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
07/31/2024	07:17	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	127 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2016 Honda Accord had a broken door handle and the airbag was missing.
07/31/2024	09:33	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6200 block Springhill Dr	GB2	False Report/ Not-Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his brother's car had been stolen from the parking lot. When officers began to investigate further the story did not match up. He then admitted that he took the vehicle without permission and did not want his brother to find out.
07/31/2024	09:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8001 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle door handle was broken and his airbag was missing.
07/31/2024	20:43	DISORDERLY	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly—A group of juvenile females were attempting to start a fight with another group of females who were attempting to leave. Officers released one group to their guardians and the other group fled.
07/31/2024	22:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9302 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's tags were stolen from his vehicle.
07/31/2024	23:01	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
08/01/2024	06:55	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from her 2022 Honda CRV. The front passenger window was also broken, and her wallet containing cash and cards was taken.
08/01/2024	07:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7574 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle had a broken rear window, and ignition damage, and her rear temp tag was stolen
08/01/2024	07:29	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6320 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Honda Civic rental car had all four wheels stolen.
08/01/2024	07:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that the wheels were stolen from her vehicle. 2023 Honda Accord.
08/01/2024	08:15	ASSAULT	Report Written	15 Crescent Rd	GB1	Assault - The victim stated he was walking on the trail around the community center when a black male was running on the trail toward him. The man ran directly at him when they were passing each other, so he pushed him away, and then the man punched him in the face and then kept running. The victim stated that has never seen the male before and did not know who he is.
08/01/2024	10:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7483 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated that two females entered the store and stole fake hair before fleeing the location.
08/01/2024	12:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7251 Morrison Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his vehicle's door handle was broken and his airbag was stolen.
08/01/2024	13:30	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - A shopper placed her purse down while looking at items for sale. When she went to retrieve her purse, it was no longer there. Did not see who took it.
08/01/2024	13:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8226 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had stolen the temporary tag from his vehicle.
08/01/2024	14:49	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
08/01/2024	15:19	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - The Store Director advised that a black male entered the store and loaded various items into his cart before leaving the location without paying.
08/02/2024	09:08	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - An Asset Protection Specialist advised that an unknown Hispanic Female has been captured on video shoplifting on several occasions. Police are still attempting to identify this female.

08/02/2024	12:40	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - The Store Manager advised he had a person detained that had shoplifted. All stolen items were recovered and the shoplifter was issued a criminal citation and banned from the location.
08/02/2024	19:24	FRAUD	Report Written	7595 Ora Glen Dr	GB3	Fraud - A citizen alerted police that a device was blocking the money slot on the ATM. Officers removed the device and did a search on other ATMs in the area, where they discovered another device. Banks have been made aware, and police are keeping an eye on the ATMs in the area.
08/02/2024	20:21	FRAUD	Report Written	6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud - (2nd location) A citizen alerted police that a device was blocking the money slot on the ATM. Officers removed the device and did a search on other ATMs in the area, where they discovered another device. Banks have been made aware, and police are keeping an eye on the ATMs in the area.
08/02/2024	23:22	CHECK WELFARE	Mental Health Diverson			Mental Health Diversion
08/03/2024	01:47	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway	GB1	DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle sitting in the middle of the roadway. Upon making contact with the driver there was a strong odor of alchohol detected. The driver admitted that she had a few drinks and agreed to take the Standardized Field Sobriety Test. The results showed that the driver was impaired, she was arrested and charged with DUI.
08/03/2024	08:28	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7807 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his work tools had been stolen from the bed of his pickup truck. The truck bed is covered but was not secured.
08/03/2024	11:35	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9117 Springhill Ln	GB2	Impounded Vehicle - The owner reported that his vehicle had been stolen but a check revealed that it had been impounded.
08/03/2024	14:20	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A repeat shoplifter was seen placing stolen items in a vehicle. Officers detained the suspect and recovered all of the stolen items. The suspect was issued a criminal citation and banned from the property.
08/03/2024	15:02	CUTTING COMBINED	02 - Arrest	9129 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Cutting - Neighbors began fighting, and one grabbed a knife and cut the other one, causing a life threatening injury. The female admitted to police that she cut the victim and was arrested for assault.
08/04/2024	04:04	BLS COMBINED	02 - Arrest	7500 block of Mandan Rd	GB3	Check Welfare-Gun & Drug Arrest - Officers responded to a man passed out in front of an apartment building. The man had an open bag containing a loaded gun and drugs. He was checked out by paramedics and then arrested by police for gun and drug possession, among other related charges.
08/04/2024	12:18	FIGHT COMBINED	02 - Arrest	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Fight/Robbery - A group of males were involved in a fight. One of the males took the other male's bicycle and money, he was identified and arrested.
08/04/2024	15:39	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest: Officers observed a vehicle driving across the sidewalk, disregarding the safety of pedestrians in the area. The vehicle also crossed all lanes of traffic on Cherrywood Ln. The vehicle was stopped upon contact with the driver, whose speech was slow and slurred. The driver's eyes were also bloodshot and glassy. The driver was arrested on suspicion of DUI.
08/04/2024	15:56	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9142 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported tat his sticker was stolen off his vehicle's registration plate.
08/04/2024	17:34	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - A Loss Prevention officer advised that his team had apprehended a female for shoplifting. The merchandise was recovered and she received a criminal citation.
08/04/2024	22:30	PAPER SERVICE	02 - Arrest	6108 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Court Ordered Vacate - The Man refused to leave the residence after the court order and was placed into custody.